Academic Interest Profile by Division of Entering Fall Frosh and Transfer Students
2017 through 2023

(double and triple majors are counted as .5 and .3 in each of their majors respectively)

Fall Frosh Profile

Arts Division 254  6.5% 211 59% 264 7.3% 256 63% 285 7.0% 243 6.6% 315 7.7%
Baskin School of Engineering 1103 28.4% 1134 31.9% 1033 28.7% 1230 30.4% 1202 29.7% 1319 35.7% 1241 30.1%
Humanities Division 183 4.7% 147 4.1% 170 47% 155 38% 178 44% 103 28% 134 3.3%
Physical and Bio Sciences Div 829 21.3% 777 21.8% 781 21.7% 980 24.2% 809 20.0% 716 19.3% 864 21.0%
Social Sciences Division 944 24.3% 788 222% 780 21.7% 1071 26.4% 1161 287% 1020 27.6% 1333 32.4%
Undergraduate Education Div 575 14.8% 501 14.1% 570 158% 360 89% 413 10.2% 299 81% 230 56%

Frosh Total 3888 100% 3558 100% 3598 100% 4052 100% 4048 100% 3700 100% 4117 100%

Fall Transfer Profile

Arts Division 119 10.0% 135 82% 124 94% 153 9.6% 154 9.5% 122 11.8% 130 12.8%
Baskin School of Engineering 275 23.1% 320 19.5% 305 23.1% 384 24.0% 327 20.2% 223 21.5% 281 27.6%
Humanities Division 143 12.0% 207 126% 128 9.7% 200 125% 172 10.6% 116 11.2% 76 7.5%
Physical and Bio Sciences Div 226 189% 330 20.1% 247 187% 252 158% 253 15.6% 139 13.4% 128 12.6%
Social Sciences Division 430 36.0% 646 39.5% 515 39.1% 610 38.1% 712 44.0% 436 42.1% 402 39.5%

Junior Transfer Total 1193 100% 1638 100% 1318 100% 1599 100% 1617 100% 1036 100% 1017 100%

Office of Institutional Research, Assessment, and Policy Studies, 1/22/24
Data Source: UCSC Data Warehouse (Cohort)
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Most Popular Major

Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Psychology

Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design
Proposed Biology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics
Proposed Computer Engineering
Proposed Human Biology

Proposed Marine Biology

Prop Film and Digital Media

Proposed Politics

Most Popular Major

Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Biology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics
Proposed Sociology

Proposed Politics

Proposed Psychology

Prop Film and Digital Media
Psychology

Proposed Economics

Proposed History

Academic Interest Profile of Entering Frosh and Transfer Students

Fall 2021

520
422
232
225
208
197
163
141
97
89

Fall 2021
195

93
81
80
77
77
74
71
53
49

(double and triple majors are counted once for each major)

Top Ten Most Popular Entering Frosh Majors

Most Popular Major
Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Psychology
Proposed Biology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics

Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design

Proposed Human Biology
Proposed Computer Engineering
Proposed Marine Biology

Prop Film and Digital Media

Proposed Politics

Fall 2022

805
382
212
200
133
131
129
126
78
70

Most Popular Major

Proposed Psychology

Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Biology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics
Proposed Computer Engineering

Proposed Marine Biology

Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design

Prop Film and Digital Media
Prop Electrical Engineering

Prop Robotics Engineering

Top Ten Most Popular Entering Transfer Majors

Most Popular Major

Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Psychology

Psychology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design
Prop Film and Digital Media
Proposed Sociology

Literature

Prop Art & Des: Games & P M

Proposed Computer Engineering

Office of Institutional Research, Assessment, and Policy Studies, 1/22/24
Data Source: UCSC Data Warehouse (Cohort)
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Fall 2022

96
93
52
51
48
47
39
35
27
27

Most Popular Major

Proposed Computer Science
Proposed Psychology

Prop Business Mgmt Economics
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design
Prop Film and Digital Media
Prop Art & Des: Games & P M
Proposed Sociology

Proposed Environmental Studies
Psychology

Proposed Biology

Fall 2023

86
55
53
45
40
39
32
30
29

443
362
336
279
216
167
147
125
122
121

Fall 2023
133
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