# Academic Interest Profile by Division of Entering Fall Frosh and Transfer Students 2017 through 2023

(double and triple majors are counted as .5 and .3 in each of their majors respectively)

#### **Fall Frosh Profile**

	2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Arts Division	254	6.5%	211	5.9%	264	7.3%	256	6.3%	285	7.0%	243	6.6%	315	7.7%
Baskin School of Engineering	1103	28.4%	1134	31.9%	1033	28.7%	1230	30.4%	1202	29.7%	1319	35.7%	1241	30.1%
Humanities Division	183	4.7%	147	4.1%	170	4.7%	155	3.8%	178	4.4%	103	2.8%	134	3.3%
Physical and Bio Sciences Div	829	21.3%	777	21.8%	781	21.7%	980	24.2%	809	20.0%	716	19.3%	864	21.0%
Social Sciences Division	944	24.3%	788	22.2%	780	21.7%	1071	26.4%	1161	28.7%	1020	27.6%	1333	32.4%
Undergraduate Education Div	575	14.8%	501	14.1%	570	15.8%	360	8.9%	413	10.2%	299	8.1%	230	5.6%
Frosh Total	3888	100%	3558	100%	3598	100%	4052	100%	4048	100%	3700	100%	4117	100%

#### **Fall Transfer Profile**

	2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Arts Division	119	10.0%	135	8.2%	124	9.4%	153	9.6%	154	9.5%	122	11.8%	130	12.8%
Baskin School of Engineering	275	23.1%	320	19.5%	305	23.1%	384	24.0%	327	20.2%	223	21.5%	281	27.6%
Humanities Division	143	12.0%	207	12.6%	128	9.7%	200	12.5%	172	10.6%	116	11.2%	76	7.5%
Physical and Bio Sciences Div	226	18.9%	330	20.1%	247	18.7%	252	15.8%	253	15.6%	139	13.4%	128	12.6%
Social Sciences Division	430	36.0%	646	39.5%	515	39.1%	610	38.1%	712	44.0%	436	42.1%	402	39.5%
Junior Transfer Total	1193	100%	1638	100%	1318	100%	1599	100%	1617	100%	1036	100%	1017	100%

### **Academic Interest Profile of Entering Frosh and Transfer Students**

(double and triple majors are counted once for each major)

## **Top Ten Most Popular Entering Frosh Majors**

Most Popular Major	Fall 2021
Proposed Computer Science	520
Proposed Psychology	422
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design	232
Proposed Biology	225
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	208
Proposed Computer Engineering	197
Proposed Human Biology	163
Proposed Marine Biology	141
Prop Film and Digital Media	97
Proposed Politics	89

Most Popular Major	Fall 2022
Proposed Computer Science	805
Proposed Psychology	382
Proposed Biology	212
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	200
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design	133
Proposed Human Biology	131
Proposed Computer Engineering	129
Proposed Marine Biology	126
Prop Film and Digital Media	78
Proposed Politics	70

Most Popular Major	Fall 2023
Proposed Psychology	443
Proposed Computer Science	362
Proposed Biology	336
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	279
Proposed Computer Engineering	216
Proposed Marine Biology	167
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design	147
Prop Film and Digital Media	125
Prop Electrical Engineering	122
Prop Robotics Engineering	121

# **Top Ten Most Popular Entering Transfer Majors**

Most Popular Major	Fall 2021
Proposed Computer Science	195
Proposed Biology	93
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	81
Proposed Sociology	80
Proposed Politics	77
Proposed Psychology	77
Prop Film and Digital Media	74
Psychology	71
Proposed Economics	53
Proposed History	49

Most Popular Major	Fall 2022
Proposed Computer Science	96
Proposed Psychology	93
Psychology	52
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	51
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design	48
Prop Film and Digital Media	47
Proposed Sociology	39
Literature	35
Prop Art & Des: Games & P M	27
Proposed Computer Engineering	27

Most Popular Major	Fall 2023
Proposed Computer Science	133
Proposed Psychology	86
Prop Business Mgmt Economics	55
Prop Comp Sci:Comp Game Design	53
Prop Film and Digital Media	45
Prop Art & Des: Games & P M	40
Proposed Sociology	39
Proposed Environmental Studies	32
Psychology	30
Proposed Biology	29